Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources <u>Stockton</u> Field Office

TO: HEADQUARTERS	
RE .Vested Right; Water Right; Appropriation of Water; Application	
File No(s). 6643, 10551, 18271, 33031, 33154 County TH	
Enclosed are the following checked items:	
☐ AFIR ☐ Full ☐ Partial Inspection ☐ Return to Field © ☐ Proposed Certificate to deliver to Certificate Unit Meter Order: ☐ GMD#4 ☐ Lower Smoky ☐ A Compliance Check Inspection on ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Meter Install ☐ New App ☐ Chg App ☐ Other ☐ In Compliance ☐ Not in Compliance, why ☐ Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point Office ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐ Modify Point Office ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached ☐ No ☐ Yes, document attached ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐	
An application and judgment sheet with recommendation. A memorandum dated A request for an extension of time to perfect or complete. A verified report. A closure request. A field investigation report. Notice of Non-Compliance	
Violation . Date	
☐ An ownership change (name(s) and address(es) below).☐ A water use report for	
☐ A copy of an <u>Approval</u> to Change the ☐ place of use and/or ☐ point of diversion, ☐ Filing Fee attached. # 695	
An Advanced <u>copy</u> of a change application and the filing fee, to be processed at office.	the fiel
An original field office change <u>application</u> and the filing fee needing headquarte review and further processing.	rs office
Ofher:	
	-
(Wall Sell: 12/24/19	
Assistant Water Commissioner Date	

Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: PU WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6,643		C2	03	04
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				12/10/19
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 37109 Add Seq#	8e. Landown New to sy		Person ID 64147 Add Seq#
MATTHEW & STELLA M 2930 COUNTY RD 27 GEM, KS 67734-9007	ZIEGELMEIER	2154 C	FARMS LLC OUNTY RD 27 (S 67734-9008	
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID 37109 Add Seq#	8f. Landowne		Person ID 64980 Add Seq#
MATTHEW & STELLA M 2930 COUNTY RD 27 GEM, KS 67734-9007	ZIEGELMEIER	2650 C	M ZIEGELMEIER OUNTY ROAD 26 (S 67734	
8c. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID 64146 Add Seq#	8g. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person ID 37109 Add Seq#
MZ FARMS, LLC 2154 COUNTY RD 27 GEM, KS 67734-9008	·	2930 C	IEW & STELLA N OUNTY RD 27 (S 67734-9007	I ZIEGELMEIER
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly:	N & P Date to	Comply:
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Di	riller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 12/24/ Date Entered:	119 By: BILLINGER By:

File No. 6,643	11. County: TH	=	Ä	asin: S	Basin: SAPPA CREEK	CREE	X			\ \tag{\$\delta}	Stream:							Form	Formation Code: 210	ie: 210	Special Use:	. <u>.</u>
12. Points of Diversion												:	l g	ate an	Rate and Quantity	ntity						
MOD														Aut	Authorized	70		Additional	tional			
DEL FDIV Qualifier	s s	⊥	œ	Ω		Ž.	W,		Com	ment (Comment (AKA Line)	ine)	_ 0,	Rate gpm	Ø	Quantity af	_ 3	Rate gpm	Quantity af		Overlap PD Files	
NO CHANGE																						
	WHAT A THE TENT OF																					
13. Storage: Rate	L L	ΙL	Que	Quantity_					ac/ft	Αc	Additional Rate	ıl Rate					岁	dditior	Additional Quantity	ify		ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr at) mdb				ofs) wh	nen cor	nbineo	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	le num	nber(s)							
Limitation:	af/yr at					gpm (cfs) wł	ien cor	nbinec	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	le num	ber(s)							
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocati	Allocation Type	Sta	Start Year	<u>۳</u>		5 YR	5 YR Amount	 <u> </u>		Amo	Amount Unit		ĕ	Base Acres	res _		Comment	**************************************				
16. Place of Use CHK			Z	NE%			Ź	NW1/4			SW%	**			SE¼	7/	Total		Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
PUSE S T	∝	₽×	WN %	SW %	S ×	₩×	WN X	SW %	SE ¼	R ¾	WW %	SW %	S. ×	# ×	WN %	SW %	SE %					
13003 29 6S	32W 1					26	17	4	27	29.25	29.25	29.25	29.25				191		8b. 33031, 3	N 6 33154	6643, 10551, 18271,	, 18271,
MOD 6904 30 6S	32W 1												ਲ	30.25 30	30.25 3	30.25	30.25 121		8b. N 33031, 33154		6643, 10551, 18271,	, 18271,
MOD 21042 29 6S	32W 2					****							Ē	30.25 30	30.25 3	30.25	30.25 121		8c. N 33031, 33154	N 6	6643, 10551, 18271,	, 18271,
MOD 7858 32 6S	32W 2	30.5	30.5	5 30.5	5 30.5												122		8e. N 33031, 33154		6643, 10551, 18271,	18271,
MOD 7950 33 6S	32W 4									30.75	30.75	30.75	30.75				123		8e. 33031, 3	N 66 33154	6643, 10551, 18271,	18271,
ENT NEW 32 6S	32W NEW					76	56	26	26								1(104	8f. 33031, 3	Υ 66 , 33154	6643, 10551, 18271,	18271,
Base Acres: Year:		nimun	n Rea.	sonab	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	intity:																
Comments:																						

Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 26, 2019

MATTHEW & STELLA ZIEGELMEIER 2930 COUNTY ROAD 27 GEM, KS 67734-9007

Re: Water Rights, File Nos. 6,643; 10,551; 18,271; 33,031; 33,154

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ziegelmeier:

Enclosed are five (5) orders executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change.

Since these orders modify the original certificates, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

These documents are summary orders by this agency regarding these matters. These orders shall become final if requests for hearings are not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of these orders.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

Walley

MB:rh Enclosures PC: GMD4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 26th day of December, 2019, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDERS</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR CHANGE in PLACE OF USE</u> for water rights, File Nos. 6,643; 10,551; 18,271; 33,031; 33,154, dated on the December day of 24th, 2019, were mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

MATTHEW & STELLA ZIEGELMEIER 2930 COUNTY ROAD 27 GEM, KS 67734-9007

Lewa Xayuuu

A copy of this Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

- APPLICA	HUN.	JUM	4.E.	lt.
12/2	'Y : /	Q		
No. of a management of the property of the second		<u> </u>		
Reviewe	M	В		
1.40.110.110	6. 205 / Carrier	Park to the second the	A PROPERTY OF	1000

than 1	100 feet ersion a	, or if plant	ace of	USE WI	ll be cl	nangeo	d, inclu	ıde a t	opogra	aphic r	nap or	detaile	ed plat	showi	ng the	author	rized a	nd prop	osed point(s
OI GIV	6121011 5	Huroi p	lace o	l usc.													RE	CEI	VED
						F	File No	o. <u>6643</u>						-			DEC	7 p.m.	2019
1. A	Applicati	on is he	ereby n	nade f	or app	roval o	f the C	Chief E	ngine	er to cl	hange	the (cl	neck o	ne or b	ooth):	F::-:-	Stockto	on Field	d Office
						⊠ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Div	ersion			Divis	ion of	Water	Resources
u	ınder th	e water	right w	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	cribed	below.		
Т	he sour	ce of su	upply i	s:		⊠G	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	lame ar						EW &	STELI	AMZ	IEGE	LMEIE	R'							
	930 CC					37734													
	hone N									addre	ss:								
N	lame ar	id addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	ıt: <u>SAI</u>	ME										
P	hone N	umber:	()					Email	addre	ss:								
3. T	he pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ıse is:					_								
C	owner o											<u>DDITIC</u>	DNAL (OWNE	RS O	N SEP	ARAT	E SHEE	ΞT
			ADDRI																
<u>(l</u>	f there is	more th	ian one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	загу.)				,,				
			ļ		Ξ¼ Ι			1	V¼	т	ļ	SV	N¼	τ		S	E¼		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4				NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
29	6	32	 		 		40	40	30	40	30	30	30	30		ļ	<u> </u>	-	270
30	6	32				35									30	30	30	30	155
			<u> </u>			<u></u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
4. If	this ap	plicatior	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to) :			
С	wner o	i Land -	NA	ME:	MATTI	HEW 8	STE	LA M	ZIEGE	ELMEI	ER A	<u>DDITIC</u>	ONAL (OWNE	RS O	N SEP	ARAT	E SHEE	ET
			ADDRE																
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1⁄4	r	ļ	SV	N1/4			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼		NW1/4					SW1/4		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
29	6	32					26	17	4	27	29.25	29.25	29.25	29.25					191
30	6	32													30.25	30.25	30.25	30.25	121
·															<u></u>				
F	or Offic	e Use	Only:	Code	·	Fee	\$		_ <i>TR</i> :	#		R€	eceipt	Date _			Chec	k#	

5.	Presently author								
	One in the		Quarter of th	ie		Quart	er of the	NC SW	Quarter
	of Section	29	, Township		6	South	ı, Range	32	W,
	in THOMAS	Co	unty, Kansas,	10061	feet North _	3749	feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
l	Authorized Rate	820 GPM	Authorized Qu	uantity	400 AF	Depth of	of well	(fe	eet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No	_ GPS		feet N	orth	feet W	/est)
	⊠This point will no	t be changed	☐This point will be	changed	as follows:	🗌 No change	, point better o	described with G	PS as follows:
	Proposed point of	of diversion:	(Complete only i	<u>f change</u>	is request	<u>ed or if exis</u>	<u>ting point is</u>	better describ	ped by GPS)
	One in the		Quarter of th	ne		Quart	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township			South	n, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,		feet North _		feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Qual	antity		Propos	ed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is: \[\] A	Additional Wel	I ☐ Geo Center	List oth	er water rig	hts that will ા	use this point		•
6.	Presently author	ized point of	diversion:						
	One in the		Quarter of th	ne		Quan	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section	,	, Township			South	n, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,		feet North _		feet West of	Southeast corr	ner of section.
ı	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Q	uantity		Depth o	of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No	GPS		feet N	orth	feet W	Vest)
	☐This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point will be	e changed	as follows: [No change	, point better d	escribed with GI	PS as follows:
	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only i	f change	is request	<u>ed or if exis</u>	ting point is	better descril	ped by GPS)
	One in the		Quarter of th	ne		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township			South	n, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,		feet North _		feet West of	Southeast corr	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Qu	antity		Propos	ed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is: 🔲 /	Additional We	I ☐ Geo Center	List oth	er water rig	hts that will	use this point		·
_							4		
7.	The changes here				1				
	(please be specific) CHANGE PL	/USE	•	30	0 200	North 100 0	100 200	300
								uhiiliiilii	
				.				<u> </u>	· =
8.	If a well, is the test	t hole log attac	ned? L Yes L] No	200	-1 + 1	+ 1 =	1 + 1 +	- -= 200
۵	The change(s) (wa	se)(will he) com	inleted by?			- ·			. 🗐
9.							+ =		- -==================================
	12/19			<u> </u>	100	- + 	十十章		. 1 = 100
10.	If the point of diver	sion is a well:				<u> </u>		Academic Control	· =
, 0.	(a) What are you		the old well?		West 0	- [11 1 1111 1111 1	114 114 114 3 0	411111111111111111111111111111111111111	.
	(a) What are you	going to do wi	ar the old well:		, [<u>'</u>	<u> </u>		. 🗐
	NA					<u>. </u>	=		1 = 100
	(b) When will this	be done? NA			100		+ = = = + = = = + = = = = = = = =	1 + 1 +	- = 100
	()					- - -	· — · <u>=</u>	•	· 📑
11.	Groundwater Mana	agement Distri	ct recommendation	attached?	200	-1+1	+ 1 =	1 + 1 +	- ===================================
		es 🛛 No					<u> </u>	, ,	. 🗐
12.	Assisted by RL G	MD #4			30		100 0	100 200	300
132	a.If the proposed poi	nt of diversion	will be relocated mo	ore than 30	00		South	Scale: 1 hashi	mark=10 ft
100	feet but within 2.64	10 feet of the ex	disting point of dive	sion, attac	ch 13b.Ifthe	proposed po	oint of diversio	n will be relocate	ed within 300 feet
	a topographic ma sources, show all v	wells (includinc	i domestic) within c	ne-half mi	le diad	ram shown	above in re	lation to the o	s location on the existing point of
	of the proposed p	oint of diversion	on and the names	and mailir	ng dive	rsion. (PLE	ASE NOTE:	The "X" in ce	nter of diagram
	addresses of the c	owners. For su	irtace water source	s, show tr	ne abo	ve represe ersion.)	nts the pre	esently autho	rized point of
	downstream and	one-half mile	upstream from yo	ur proper	ty	,			

lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fe	wer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cur ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig	rently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? n this application.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curre affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must significant of the curre affected in the current of the cur	ently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely gn this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will th ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig	nere be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? n this application.)
	diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a du their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whic contained in this application are true, correct and co	
Dated at, Ka	ansas, this <u>27</u> day of <i>November</i> , 20 <u>19</u> .
Jodd Mzylmin	allsin K. Ziegel Mey (Spouse)
Todd M Zigelmeier (Please Print)	PHIST K. HUGHINULU (Please Print)
Watehin Commen	Stold M. Zeachneri
(Owner)	Stolk M Zeachner. (Spouse)
Matthew C. Ziegelmeier (Please Print)	Stella M Ziegelmei'er (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Thomas	
of NANDANA PAR 20 14	igned in my presence and sworn to before me this 27th day
My Commission Expires STATE OF KANSAS My Appl. Exp. 11 - 19	Notary Public
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signature the appropriate fee must be paid.	complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with s of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	E SCHEDULE
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansa (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 fee (2) Application to change a point of diversion more the control of the change the place of use	ersion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set s Department of Agriculture t or less
The state of the s	RECEIVED
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	DEC 1 0 2019 Page 3 File No. 6643

Stockton Field Office Division of Water Resources

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With Iimit	ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 8:</i> th the exception of those conditions expressly contained he itations of File No	a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable <i>32a-701 et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder erein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
		requesting that the place of use and / or point or number be changed as described in the application.
	the topographic map accompanying the application to o	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown or change the place of use.
	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorize radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applic	
	Positioning System (GPS), as described in the applicat	
	authorized point(s) of diversion.	
	or other device suitable for making water level measure K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicab	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with ole
	December 31, 20, or before the first use of waf operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1 K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and rediverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 follows Applicable	
	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20times works for diversion has been completed, on the form properties and properties authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20times authorized extension of times. By March 1, 20times authorized extension of times authorize	be completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the re-	
	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve ca	ner foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped apable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🖸 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable
11.	. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No	,
	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and had water appropriated under the above-referenced file null limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pro	K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of umber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> omulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the actions authorized by law.
<u> </u>	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If yo you Engion Agricular filed adm days revieu Lega 6650	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, a may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may acclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name):
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of RooKS)
		Acknowledged before me on 12-24-19
		by Mark Billinger
		Signature: Bylus F. Wayuuun Notar Public
		My commission expires 6-29-23 Notary (Nith-Application of Expires June 29, 2023

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. <u>6643</u>

RECEIVED

DEC 1 0 2019

Stockton	Field	Office
Obligion of M	later l	Resources

		ed: The fLand -	NA	AME:	MZ FA	<u>RMS,</u>	LLC	se is: AD 27	GEM	I, KS (67734					Di	vision	of Wat	er Resource
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	N¼			SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
29	6	32	ļ												30	30	40	40	140
								<u> </u>											
0	wner o	f Land -	NA	AME:	LALZ	FARM	S. LLC)											
								AD 27	GEM	I, KS (37734								
					 ≣¼			NIV.	V1/4			91	N¼			91	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	Ī T	SE1/4	NE1/4	[1	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
32	6	32	40	40	40	40	112/4	1117/4	01174	01.74	112/4	111774	01174	01/4	1112/4	1447/4	01174	OL/4	160
33	6	32		10							40	40	40	40					160
											1 10	110	-10	10					100
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	L	<u> </u>	ļL	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
0	wner o	f Land ·	NA ADDRI														,		
							ır				Γ	* 1 +							
					Ξ¼ Τ	T		1	V¼	1			N1⁄4			SI	=1/4	,	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	AONEO
			 	<u> </u>			ļ	ļ											
								ļ		ļ									
4. C	ontinue	ed: If th	is appl	lication	is for	a chai	nge in	place (of use,	it is p	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ned to		
		f Land -	NA	AME:	MZ FA	RMS,	LLC	-			-								
			ADDR	ESS:	2154 (COUN	IY RC	AD 27	GEM	I, KS (37734								
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SI	N1/4			SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
29	6	32													30.25	30.25	30.25	30.25	121
			·						:										
	wner o	f Land ·	NI	7 VVE ·	ΙΔΙΖ	FARM	SIIC	`											
O	WIIGI O							, AD 27	GEM	I, KS (57734								
			Ι										A 14 /		I				
0	77	D	NEW		E1/4	051/	NET	T	V¼	CEI	NEW	T	N1/4 SW1/4	051/	NIE1/	NW1/4	E1/4	051/	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp. 6	Range 32	NE1/4 30.5	NW1/4 30.5	SW1/4 30.5	SE1/4 30.5	NE1⁄4	1444/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	1444.74	50074	SE1/4	NE1/4	INVV /4	SW1/4	SE¼	400
32			30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5		<u> </u>			20.75	20.75	20.75	20.75					122
33	6	32				<u> </u>					30.75	30.75	30.75	30.75				 	123
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
0	wner o	f Land ·						·	OF N	1.70. (77704								
			ADDK	=00;	2000 (JOON	ITRU	AD 26	GEIVI	, NO (01134								
				NE	Ξ1/4	1		NV	V1/4			SV	N1⁄4	r		SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
32	6	32	ll .	l	I	l	26	26	26	26	I	l	1	l	I		i	1	404
	- 0	<u> </u>	ļ			 	20	20	20	20	ļ	ļ	 						104
							20	20	20	20									104

		•	

RECEIVED

DEC 1 0 2019

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 6643

Stockton Field Office Division of Water Resources

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that I represent all such owners and am authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and complete.

Dated at, Kansas	, this day of (month) , (year).
Carl & Ziegelmen	Catricia H. Ziegelmen
(Owner)	(Spouse)
State of Kansas) County of Thomus	
I hereby certify that <u>Carl E Zegel Meley av</u> me and signed this foregoing application in my presence this <u>Z</u>	rd Patricia K Ziegelmeler appeared before (Please Print) nd day of December, 2019.
CATHY HAWK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	Cathy Dawk Notary Public

My Commission Expires _

DEC 1 0 2019

